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( Cases with OPEN event in date range; cases may be counted under more than one category )

Cases OPEN:  JAN 01, 2014  -  DEC 31, 2014

Public Assistance Fraud

STATISTICS:

 State Attorney's Office - Fourth Judicial Circuit 

CLAY

CONVICTIONS:

SENT TO FSP:

MISTRIALS:

CRT DISMISSALS:

OPENED:

ARRESTS:

DISPOSED:
(Trials or Pleas)

Not Guilty:

Judgment of Acquittal:

PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:

JURY TRIALS:

Guilty:

JURY TRIALS:

(Sentenced)

(Not Yet Sentenced)

NON-JURY TRIALS:

Not Guilty:

Judgment of Acquittal:

PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:

JURY TRIALS:

Guilty:

JURY TRIALS:

(Sentenced)

(Not Yet Sentenced)

NON-JURY TRIALS:

FILED AS FELONY:

FILED AS MISD:

DIVERTED:

NP:

TCC:

2

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

2

1

16

0

0

16

2

2 NOT FILED: 6
0

0

0

DUVAL

CONVICTIONS:

SENT TO FSP:

MISTRIALS:

CRT DISMISSALS:

OPENED:

ARRESTS:

DISPOSED:
(Trials or Pleas)

Not Guilty:

Judgment of Acquittal:

PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:

JURY TRIALS:

Guilty:

JURY TRIALS:

(Sentenced)

(Not Yet Sentenced)

NON-JURY TRIALS:

Not Guilty:

Judgment of Acquittal:

PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:

JURY TRIALS:

Guilty:

JURY TRIALS:

(Sentenced)

(Not Yet Sentenced)

NON-JURY TRIALS:

FILED AS FELONY:

FILED AS MISD:

DIVERTED:

NP:

TCC:

61

0

0

0

61

1

0

0

88

6

209

8

1

222

56

59 NOT FILED: 61
0

0

0

NASSAU

Sec Stat No:  41439A, 41439C, 41439D, 41439E, 41439ZA, 41439ZB, 41439ZC, 41439ZD
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( Cases with OPEN event in date range; cases may be counted under more than one category )

Cases OPEN:  JAN 01, 2014  -  DEC 31, 2014

Public Assistance Fraud

STATISTICS:

 State Attorney's Office - Fourth Judicial Circuit 

NASSAU

CONVICTIONS:

SENT TO FSP:

MISTRIALS:

CRT DISMISSALS:

OPENED:

ARRESTS:

DISPOSED:
(Trials or Pleas)

Not Guilty:

Judgment of Acquittal:

PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:

JURY TRIALS:

Guilty:

JURY TRIALS:

(Sentenced)

(Not Yet Sentenced)

NON-JURY TRIALS:

Not Guilty:

Judgment of Acquittal:

PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:

JURY TRIALS:

Guilty:

JURY TRIALS:

(Sentenced)

(Not Yet Sentenced)

NON-JURY TRIALS:

FILED AS FELONY:

FILED AS MISD:

DIVERTED:

NP:

TCC:

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

1

2

0

0

2

0

1 NOT FILED: 0
0

0

0

CASE TOTALS:GRAND TOTALS:

Not Guilty:

Judgment of Acquittal:

PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:

JURY TRIALS:

Guilty:

JURY TRIALS:

(Sentenced)

NON-JURY TRIALS:

(Sentenced)

(Trials or Pleas)

Judgment of Acquittal:

Not Guilty:

Guilty:

CONVICTIONS:

SENT TO FSP:

PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:OPENED:

JURY TRIALS:ARRESTS: FILED AS MISD:

DISPOSED:

DIVERTED:

NP:

(Not Yet Sentenced)(Not Yet Sentenced)
TCC: JURY TRIALS: MISTRIALS:

NON-JURY TRIALS: CRT DISMISSALS:

64

0

0

0

64

1

0

0

8

227

8

1

240

58

62 NOT FILED: 67

FILED AS FELONY: 90

0

0

0

Sec Stat No:  41439A, 41439C, 41439D, 41439E, 41439ZA, 41439ZB, 41439ZC, 41439ZD


