STATISTICS:

Public Assistance Fraud

(Cases with OPEN event in date range; cases may be counted under more than one category)

Cases OPEN: JAN 01, 2014 - DEC 31, 2014

CLAY						
OPENED: 16	FILED AS FELONY:	2	PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:	2	CONVICTIONS:	2
ARRESTS: 2 DISPOSED: 2 (Trials or Pleas)	FILED AS MISD: NOT FILED: DIVERTED: NP:	1 6 16 0	Not Guilty:	0 0 0	SENT TO FSP:	0
	TCC:	0	JURY TRIALS: (Not Yet Sentenced)	0	MISTRIALS:	0
			NON-JURY TRIALS:	0	CRT DISMISSALS:	0
DUVAL						
OPENED: 222	FILED AS FELONY:	88	PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:	61	CONVICTIONS:	61
ARRESTS: 56 DISPOSED: 59 (Trials or Pleas)	FILED AS MISD: NOT FILED: DIVERTED: NP:	6 61 209 8	,	0 0 0	SENT TO FSP:	1
	TCC:	1	JURY TRIALS: (Not Yet Sentenced)	0	MISTRIALS:	0
			NON-JURY TRIALS:	0	CRT DISMISSALS:	0

NASSAU

STATISTICS:

Public Assistance Fraud

(Cases with OPEN event in date range; cases may be counted under more than one category)

Cases OPEN: JAN 01, 2014 - DEC 31, 2014

Ν	Α	S	S	Α	L	Į

OPENED:	2	FILED AS FELONY:	0	PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:		1 CONVICTIONS:	1
ARRESTS:	0	FILED AS MISD:	1	JURY TRIALS:		0 SENT TO FSP:	0
DISPOSED:	1	NOT FILED:	0	(Sentenced)			
(Trials or Pleas)		DIVEDTED.	_	Guilty:	0		
,		DIVERTED:	2	Not Guilty:	0		
		NP:	0	Judgment of Acquittal:	0		
		TCC:	0	JURY TRIALS: (Not Yet Sentenced)		0 MISTRIALS:	0
				NON-JURY TRIALS:		0 CRT DISMISSALS:	0

GRAND TOTALS:

64	CONVICTIONS:	64	PLED GUILTY / NO CONTEST:	90	FILED AS FELONY:	240	OPENED:
1	SENT TO FSP:	0	JURY TRIALS:	8	FILED AS MISD:	58	ARRESTS:
			(Sentenced)	II FD: 67	NOT FILED:	62	DISPOSED:
		0	Guilty:	07	NOT FILED.		
			•	227	DIVERTED:	1 S)	(Trials or Plea
		0	Not Guilty:	221	DIVERTED.		
		0	Judgment of Acquittal:	8	NP:		
0	MISTRIALS:	0	JURY TRIALS:	1	TCC:		
			(Not Yet Sentenced)				
^	CDT DICMICCAL C.	0	NON HIDY TRIALC.				
0	CRT DISMISSALS:	0	NON-JURY TRIALS:				